Retail Entitlement Offer opens 9am (Sydney time)(2)  Monday, 4 September 2017

Retail Entitlement Offer Booklet despatched to eligible shareholders Monday, 4 September 2017

Settlement of applications in the Institutional Entitlement Offer Monday, 4 September 2017

Allotment and normal trading of New Shares under the Institutional Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 5 September 2017

Retail Entitlement Offer closes 5pm (Sydney time)(2)  Wednesday, 13 September 2017

Settlement of Retail Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 19 September 2017

Allotment of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 20 September 2017

Quotation of New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer Thursday, 21 September 2017

Despatch of holding statements in respect of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Friday, 22 September 2017

(1) All dates and times are indicative and subject to change without notice
(2) Australian Eastern Standard Time

Page 23

FY17 Results and Capital Raising - Not for distribution or release in the United States

OFFER SUMMARY
Pro Forma Balance Sheet

$ million

June 2017 Pro Forma Balance Sheet (1)

IVE Statutory Dividend
Capital Raise /

transaction costs
Impact of

acquisition (2)
Second press

capex (3) Pro Forma

Cash and cash equivalents 23.9 (9.5) 52.8 (7.8) (22.0) 37.4

Trade and other receivables 94.8 – – 7.3 – 102.1

Inventories 46.6 – – 0.3 – 46.8

Property, plant and equipment 80.5 – – 3.2 22.0 105.8

Intangible Assets 153.8 – – 14.1 – 168.0

Other Assets 28.7 – 0.7 0.4 – 29.8

Total Assets 428.3 (9.5) 53.6 17.5 – 489.9

Trade and Other Payables 98.4 – – 7.6 – 106.0

Borrowings 148.3 – – – – 148.3

Other Liabilities 44.0 – – 6.5 – 50.5

Total Liabilities 290.7 – – 14.1 – 304.8

Net Assets 137.6 (9.5) 53.6 3.4 – 185.0

Page 24

(1)	 The Pro Forma Balance Sheet is based on the audited balance sheet of IVE as at 30 June 2017. The financial information for SEMA has been extracted from the financial statements of SEMA for the
	 financial year ended 30 June 2017
(2) 	� Excludes any post completion purchase price accounting adjustments. Initial cash component of $7.75 million and estimated contingent consideration of $3.35 million included in trade and other payables.

Total consideration of $14.5 million excludes any completion working capital adjustment, and assumes SEMA is acquired on a debt free/cash free basis